

Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

April 09, 2024

North Poudre Irrigation Company P.O.Box 100 Wellington, CO 80549 cgunter@npicwater.com

Subject: Receipt for Loan Contract No. C153496

Thank you for your payment in the amount of \$23,573.63 on April 3, 2024 for the above loan contract(s), which was distributed as follows:

Loan	Payment	Amount	Principal	Interest	Balance
Contract No.	Due Date	Paid	Paid	Paid	
C153496	May 1, 2024	\$23,573.63	\$17,761.86	\$5,811.77	\$98,473.59

Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us

Sincerely,

Mimi Winter

Mimi Winter, Finance Manager Finance Section (303) 866-3441 x 3205 mimi.winter@state.co.us





Department of Natural Resources 1313 Sherman Street, Room 718 Denver, CO 80203

North Poudre Irrigation Company P.O. Box 100 Wellington, CO 80549

Date: April 09, 2024 Loan No. C153496

Line status	Pmt Date	Payment	Principal	Interest	Column fees	True Balance
Paid Pmt	05/01/1990	\$24,256.65	\$4,031.55	\$20,225.10	\$0.00	\$400,470.44
Paid Pmt	05/01/1991	\$23,573.63	\$3,550.11	\$20,023.52	\$0.00	\$396,920.33
Paid Pmt	05/01/1992	\$23,573.63	\$3,727.61	\$19,846.02	\$0.00	\$393,192.72
Paid Pmt	05/01/1993	\$23,573.63	\$3,913.99	\$19,659.64	\$0.00	\$389,278.73
Paid Pmt	05/01/1994	\$23,573.63	\$4,109.69	\$19,463.94	\$0.00	\$385,169.04
Paid Pmt	05/01/1995	\$23,573.63	\$4,315.18	\$19,258.45	\$0.00	\$380,853.86
Paid Pmt	05/01/1996	\$23,573.63	\$4,530.94	\$19,042.69	\$0.00	\$376,322.92
Paid Pmt	05/01/1997	\$23,573.63	\$4,757.48	\$18,816.15	\$0.00	\$371,565.44
Paid Pmt	05/01/1998	\$23,573.63	\$4,995.36	\$18,578.27	\$0.00	\$366,570.08
Paid Pmt	05/01/1999	\$23,573.63	\$5,245.13	\$18,328.50	\$0.00	\$361,324.95
Paid Pmt	05/01/2000	\$23,573.63	\$5,507.38	\$18,066.25	\$0.00	\$355,817.57
Paid Pmt	05/01/2001	\$23,573.63	\$5,782.75	\$17,790.88	\$0.00	\$350,034.82
Paid Pmt	05/01/2002	\$23,573.63	\$6,071.89	\$17,501.74	\$0.00	\$343,962.93
Paid Pmt	05/01/2003	\$23,573.63	\$6,375.48	\$17,198.15	\$0.00	\$337,587.45
Paid Pmt	05/01/2004	\$23,573.63	\$6,694.26	\$16,879.37	\$0.00	\$330,893.19
Paid Pmt	05/01/2005	\$23,573.63	\$7,028.97	\$16,544.66	\$0.00	\$323,864.22
Paid Pmt	05/01/2006	\$23,573.63	\$7,380.42	\$16,193.21	\$0.00	\$316,483.80
Paid Pmt	05/01/2007	\$23,573.63	\$7,749.44	\$15,824.19	\$0.00	\$308,734.36
Paid Pmt	05/01/2008	\$23,573.63	\$8,136.91	\$15,436.72	\$0.00	\$300,597.45
Paid Pmt	05/01/2009	\$23,573.63	\$8,543.76	\$15,029.87	\$0.00	\$292,053.69
Paid Pmt	05/01/2010	\$23,573.63	\$8,970.95	\$14,602.68	\$0.00	\$283,082.74
Paid Pmt	05/01/2011	\$23,573.63	\$9,419.49	\$14,154.14	\$0.00	\$273,663.25
Paid Pmt	05/01/2012	\$23,573.63	\$9,890.47	\$13,683.16	\$0.00	\$263,772.78
Paid Pmt	05/01/2013	\$23,573.63	\$10,384.99	\$13,188.64	\$0.00	\$253,387.79
Paid Pmt	05/01/2014	\$23,573.63	\$10,904.24	\$12,669.39	\$0.00	\$242,483.55
Paid Pmt	05/01/2015	\$23,573.63	\$11,449.45	\$12,124.18	\$0.00	\$231,034.10
Paid Pmt	05/01/2016	\$23,573.63	\$12,021.92	\$11,551.71	\$0.00	\$219,012.18
Paid Pmt	05/01/2017	\$23,573.63	\$12,623.02	\$10,950.61	\$0.00	\$206,389.16
Paid Pmt	05/01/2018	\$23,573.63	\$13,254.17	\$10,319.46	\$0.00	\$193,134.99
Paid Pmt	05/01/2019	\$23,573.63	\$13,916.88	\$9,656.75	\$0.00	\$179,218.11
Paid Pmt	05/01/2020	\$23,573.63	\$14,612.72	\$8,960.91	\$0.00	\$164,605.39
Paid Pmt	05/01/2021	\$23,573.63	\$15,343.36	\$8,230.27	\$0.00	\$149,262.03
Paid Pmt	05/01/2022	\$23,573.63	\$16,110.53	\$7,463.10	\$0.00	\$133,151.50
Paid by Check	05/01/2023	\$23,573.63	\$16,916.05	\$6,657.58	\$0.00	\$116,235.45
Paid by Check	05/01/2024	\$23,573.63	\$17,761.86	\$5,811.77	\$0.00	\$98,473.59
Due Pmt	05/01/2025	\$23,573.63	\$18,649.95	\$4,923.68	\$0.00	\$79,823.64
Due Pmt	05/01/2026	\$23,573.63	\$19,582.45	\$3,991.18	\$0.00	\$60,241.19



Due Pmt	05/01/2027	\$23,573.63	\$20,561.57	\$3,012.06	\$0.00	\$39,679.62
Due Pmt	05/01/2028	\$23,573.63	\$21,589.65	\$1,983.98	\$0.00	\$18,089.97
Due Pmt	05/01/2029	\$18,994.47	\$18,089.97	\$904.50	\$0.00	\$0.00

Thank you for your recent payment applied as indicated in the schedule above. Please refer to your loan contract insurance provisions and provide a Certificate of Liability Insurance at the time of its renewal as applicable.

Should you have any questions, please contact me at (303) 866-3441, ext. 3205 or mimi.winter@state.co.us.

